

## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

## National Headquarters

Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION.

स्वच्छ भारत

Circular No. : 2

/ 2019

Dated

:14th March, 2019

SUB.: 17TH GIRL SCOUT INTERNATIONAL CAMP 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are glad to inform you that the Girl Scouts of Korea is organizing the 17<sup>th</sup> Girl Scouts International Camp with the opportunity to share fun and friendship, opportunity to develop their potential through various camp activities and to promote international understanding and friendship as responsible global citizen.

## Details are as follows:

Event	:	17th Girl Scout International Camp - 2019
Dates	:	05 <sup>th</sup> to 09 <sup>th</sup> Aug, 2019
Venue	:	Goseong World Jamboree Camp Site, Gangwon-do Korea
Theme	:	Connect! Grow! Impact! For Peace
Who can attend		Young Members (Boys and Girl) aged 11-18 Years old and Troop Leaders
Registration Fee	:	USD 320.00 per person
		The fee covers all event program fee, Meals from Dinner on 5 <sup>th</sup> Aug, 2019 to breakfast on 09 <sup>th</sup> Aug, 2019. Airport transfer on 5 <sup>th</sup> Aug & 09 <sup>th</sup> Aug, camp souvenirs (T-Shirt, Scarf, patch, Camp handbook and ID card)
		Note: No Sponsorship is available
Caution Fee	:	Rs. 5000/- Non- refundable if selected and not participated  Draft in favour of "Bharat Scouts and Guides" payable at New Delhi
Air fare & VISA	:	New Delhi to Korea(Nearest Airport: Incheon International Airport) and back approximately <b>50,000/-</b> (subject to actual) and Rs. 5000 VISA charges.
Last Date of Application	•	Since the time is short, preference will be given on "First Come First Serve basis" application of the participating candidates should reach National Headquarters, New Delhi on or before 15 <sup>th</sup> April, 2019 along with a photocopy of valid passport and caution money.

You are requested to encourage candidate'sapplication in prescribed Proforma(enclosed) along with Xerox copy of passport to the National Headquarters, Bharat Scouts and Guides, New Delhi latest by 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

TRECTOR

Encl : Application Form

Copy to:-

01. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters.

02. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, NewDelhi.

**03.** The Commissioner, KendriyaVidyalayaSangathan, 18 Institutional Area,ShahidJeet - 110016.

Singh Marg, New Delhi

04. The Commissioner, NovadayaVidyalayaSamiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector - 62,

Noida-201309,

Uttar